
1st RACE. (CS2) Post 1:00PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $5,600 (Includes $1,000 from OQHRA)(Includes $300 from ORC)(Includes $300 from SOHRA) 350 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 A BANDIDO CHOICE (B) '18 G 126 J B Lopez Hernandez, J Hernandez, J
2 APOLLITICAL SINNER (BL) '21 G 124 Beltran, J Gomez-Canchola, J Gomez-Canchola, J
3 RUBY DASH (BL) '20 F 126 Ibarra, S Chavez-Ramirez, V Portillo, M
4 CORONA CRYSTAL JP (BL) '20 F 126 Quezada, M Palacios-Garcia, J Palacious-Garcia, J
5 LA BICHOTA (BL) '21 F 124 Garcia, E Romo, Jr, J Romo, J
6 PEQUENA COUNTRYCHICK (BL1)'21 F 124 Ruiz, J Guerrero, D Guerrero, D

6-DIV
2nd RACE. (C4) Post 1:25PM CLAIMING $4,000JOAN SYVERTSON MEMORIAL PURSE

Halter Presented to the Winner by the Family
PURSE $5,600 (Includes $1,000 from OHBPA)(Includes $300 from ORC)(Includes $300 from SOHRA) 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
1 LUCCA'S LEGACY (BL) '21 G $4,000 124 Ellis, D Chase and Danna King Harshman, L
2 SMOKENSILVER (BL) '20 G $4,000 126 Rodriguez, J Oso Happy Racing Beckner, T
3 LONGFORD (BL) '18 G $4,000 126 Guerrero, J Guerrero, D Guerrero, D
4 SAINT HELEN (BL) '20 F $4,000 121 Samuels, J Allred, J Beckner, T
5 SENSATIONAL CITY (BL) '18 M $4,000 121 Jimenez, S Kendra and Wm Lyons Lyons, K
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3rd RACE. (CS2) Post 1:50PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $5,600 (Includes $1,000 from OQHRA)(Includes $300 from ORC)(Includes $300 from SOHRA) 350 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 CPR MYFAVORITEWAGON (BL) '21 C 124 Guerrero, J Steenkolk, E Guerrero, D
2 CHICKS BLACK FEATHER (BL) '20 F 126 Ruiz, J Guerrero, J Guerrero, D
3 EL DRAGON (BL) '18 G 126 Samuels, J Fernandez, J Ibarra, F
4 ONE PAINTED ROAD (BL) '21 C 124 J B Lopez Flores, Bryan and Flores, Tranquilino Flores, B
5 REBALICIOUS (BL) '20 F 126 Jimenez, S Hayden Brothers Ranch Magallanes, H
6 JA WILD PANAMA (B) '19 H 126 Ibarra, S Leon, J Leon, J
7 BELLEZA DIVINA (B) '21 F 124 Garcia, E Cabeza, H Rodriguez, S

7-DIV
4th RACE. (C3) Post 2:15PM MAIDENFIELDS HOME CENTER PURSE

Blanket Presented to the Winner by the Sponsor
PURSE $5,600 (Includes $1,000 from OHBPA)(Includes $300 from ORC)(Includes $300 from SOHRA) 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 TAVERNELLE (BL) '20 G 126 Rodriguez, J McDevitt, T McDevitt, T
2 JEWELED AGAIN (BL) '21 F 119 Samuels, J Magallanes, T Magallanes, H
3 IKE BUTTE (B) '19 G 126 Ruiz, J Stubblefield, T Cantrell, M
4 MR MAKUNOUCHI (BL) '20 G 126 Jensen, V McCracken, R McCracken, R
5 HOPS FOR POPS (BL) '20 G 126 Ellis, D Swanson, S Harshman, L
6 COLTON'S TIGER (BL) '18 G 126 Ibarra, S Stillwell, T Stillwell, T
7 TREASURE MESA (BLX)'21 C 124 Nunnally, B Drewlow, D Crystal, D
8 LIL BIT OF HEAVEN (BL) '21 G 124 Jimenez, S Santillan, J Guerrero, D
Blinkers Off: Ike Butte
Blinkers On: Colton's Tiger
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5th RACE. (CS1) Post 2:40PM QUARTER HORSE ALLOWANCEFARMER'S BUILDING & FEED SUPPLY PURSE

Blanket Presented to the Winner by the Sponsor
PURSE $5,600 (Includes $1,000 from OQHRA)(Includes $300 from ORC)(Includes $300 from SOHRA) 400 Yards
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 BV MARY ROSE (BL) '19 M 126 J B Lopez Flores, Bryan and Flores, Tranquilino Flores, B
2 CHICKS FAST FARLEY (BL) '11 H 126 Guerrero, J Guerrero, D Guerrero, D
3 CORONA WAGON TRAIN (BL) '20 C 126 Beltran, J Perez, A Portillo, M
4 GC HARRYS GAME (BL) '16 G 126 Quezada, M Palacios-Garcia, J Palacious-Garcia, J
5 BNB LIGHTING MCQUEEN (LN) '19 G 126 Espinoza, J Browning, R Castillo, R
6 JR (BL) '21 G 124 Samuels, J Cabrera, J Ibarra, F
7 NORTHSTARBPFORDADDY (BL) '20 G 126 Ibarra, S Aguilera, H Leon, S
8 CALLAITA (BL) '20 F 126 Garcia, E Montano, J Romo, J
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6th RACE. (C6) Post 3:05PM STAKESRALPH GARCIA MEMORIAL STAKES

Blanket Presented to the Winner by Family and Friends
PURSE $7,600 (Includes $1,000 from OHBPA)(Includes $2,000 from Sponsors) 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $5,000 OR LESS IN 2023- 2024.
1 CHIEFS LIL PEARL (BL) '15 M 126 Jensen, V Glory B Stables LLC Boyle, M
2 SOFIA STRONG (BL) '18 M 126 Ellis, D Yearout, E Harshman, L
3 SPANISH CHANNEL (BL) '16 M 126 Guerrero, J Oso Happy Racing Beckner, T
4 MIDNIGHT SYMPHONY (BL) '18 M 126 Samuels, J Oso Happy Racing Beckner, T
5 HERE'S THE THING (BL) '16 M 126 Nunnally, B Stewart, S Stewart, S
6 HYPHY (BL) '15 M 126 Rodriguez, J Maelfeyt, F Maelfeyt, B
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7th RACE. (C1) Post 3:30PM QUARTER HORSE STAKES CONSOLATIONFIRECRACKER FUTURITY CONSOLATION

Blanket Presented to the Winner by the OQHRA
Purse $14,000

PURSE $14,000 Guaranteed (Includes $10,000 from OQHRA) 350 Yards
FOR TWO YEAR OLDS WHICH FAILED TO QUALIFY FROM TRIALS FOR THE FIRECRACKER FUTURITY.
1 AJ ROSE GOLD (BL) '22 F 125 Suarez, G Boardshorts Stables, LLC Guerrero, E
2 SOY CATALINA (BL) '22 F 125 Beltran, J Gomez-Canchola, J Gomez-Canchola, J
3 RED LADY (BL) '22 F 125 Moreno, C Fernandez, C Campos, L
4 L BAR D LITTLE MAN (BL) '22 G 125 Guerrero, J Beckner, Teri L. and Gallus, Bjorn M. (Lessee) Beckner, T
5 TS JESS ATTACK (BL) '22 F 125 Garcia, E Flores, T Flores, B
6 LEE FIVE T (BL) '22 C 125 Ibarra, S Torres, J Torres, J
7 THREE STEP PLAN (BL) '22 C 125 Rodriguez, J Boardshorts Stables, LLC Guerrero, E
8 THE GREAT ONE (BL) '22 G 125 Samuels, J Huse, M Torres, J
9 CASINO FLY (LN) '22 F 125 Espinoza, J Castillo, Ricardo and Browning, Rainee Castillo, R
10 CCR POLITICAL WRAP (BL) '22 F 125 Jimenez, S Cedar Creek Tree Farm Ranch and Racing Magallanes, H

10
8th RACE. (C8) Post 3:55PM STAKESSTARS & STRIPES STAKES

Halter Presented to the Winner by the OHBPA
Purse $11,200

PURSE $11,200 Added (Includes $6,000 from OHBPA) 6 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 RODEO ROSE (BL) '19 M 126 Samuels, J Chase and Danna King Harshman, L
2 MO SUGAFOOT (BL) '18 M 126 Nunnally, B Oso Happy Racing Beckner, T
3 SHESAIDSHESPERFECT (BL) '16 M 126 Garcia, E Flores, B Flores, B
4 BETHEL RIDGE (BL) '18 M 126 Rodriguez, J Norquist, E Morris, M
5 GOOD JOB JACKIE (BL) '16 M 126 Jensen, V Klapatch, N Klapatch, N
6 XTRAFINE XTINA (BL) '17 M 126 Guerrero, J Oso Happy Racing Beckner, T
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9th RACE. (C2) Post 4:20PM QUARTER HORSE FUTURITYFIRECRACKER FUTURITY
Buckle Presented to the Winner by the OQHRA

Purse $83,000
PURSE $83,000 Added (Includes $26,000 from OQHRA) 350 Yards
FOR TWO YEAR OLDS WHICH QUALIFIED FROM TRIALS AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE FOR THE FIRECRACKER FUTURITY.
1 TF ONE DASHN LAJOLLA (BL) '22 F 125 Suarez, G Carmona, Jorge L., De La Torre, Ugo and Tate Farms Carmona, J
2 EYEZ ON CORONA (BL) '22 G 125 Jimenez, S Renteria, A Magallanes, H
3 MIGHTY PANAMA T (BL) '22 F 125 Samuels, J Torres, J Torres, J
4 FAMOUS PRIZES (LN) '22 C 125 Espinoza, J Castillo, Ricardo and Browning, Rainee Castillo, R
5 SECRETARYSBESTCARD (BL) '22 F 125 Guerrero, J JBC Stables McDevitt, T
6 BRAND ARTIST (BL) '22 G 125 Beltran, J Herrera, R Carmona, J
7 BEE A TEMPTING QUEEN (BL) '22 F 125 Ibarra, S Avila, A Portillo, M
8 ONE SWEET RUMOR (BL) '22 F 125 Luis F Gonzalez Quinones, A Portillo, M
9 HUNNY MOON (B) '22 F 125 J B Lopez Mariles-Santos, R Mariles-Santos, R
10 LO PINTAS CARTEL JR (BL) '22 G 125 Ayala, J Carmona, J Carmona, J

10
Off Races: C5 - C7 - CS3 - CX4

THANK YOU HORSEMEN FOR A SUCESSFULL SOHRA
SUMMER MEET. SEE YOU IN THE FALL!
***************************************************
CROOKED RIVER ROUND UP NOTICE
Barns open on Saturday July 6th.
***************************************************
All Horse Papers left in the Race Office will be taken
to the Crooked River Round-Up unless picked up by
NOON Friday July 5th. No papers will be mailed.
***************************************************
*****ATTENTION ALL HORSEMEN******
Final date for Move Out is July 13th
All horses, trailers, RVs, trucks, hot walkers and
equipment must be gone . All stalls must be empty
and cleaned. If you are in need of storage please
contact JD or Twyla for arrangements.
Josephine County has to prepare for the Fair.
***************************************************
ATTENTION OWNERS AND TRAINERS
You are responsible for arranging for a pony horse
before your race! Thank you.
***************************************************
PLEASE SLOW DOWN WHEN DRIVING A GOLF CART!!!
On the Frontside and the Backside. Watch for people
and horses at all times. Golf Cart Drivers must always
yield to pedestrians and horses.
***************************************************
Pre-Race Exams are at 8:30 am
***************************************************
PLEASE REMEMBER!
No unauthorized vehicles in the
barn area during training hours and race days.
No Loose Dogs. Pick Up Your Poop.
Poop bags available at the Race Office.
***************************************************
Stall / RV Manager: Twyla Beckner: 503-317-1413
***************************************************
RACE OFFICE EMAIL: raceoffice@racingontherogue.org
Race Office Phone Number: 541-476-1639
***************************************************
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A R# PP

A BANDIDO CHOICE
AJ ROSE GOLD
APOLLITICAL SINNER

B R# PP

BEE A TEMPTING QUEEN
BELLEZA DIVINA
BETHEL RIDGE
BNB LIGHTING MCQUEEN
BRAND ARTIST
BV MARY ROSE

C R# PP

CALLAITA
CASINO FLY
CCR POLITICAL WRAP
CHICKS BLACK FEATHER
CHICKS FAST FARLEY
CHIEFS LIL PEARL
COLTON'S TIGER
CORONA CRYSTAL JP
CORONA WAGON TRAIN
CPR MYFAVORITEWAGON

E R# PP

EL DRAGON
EYEZ ON CORONA

F R# PP

FAMOUS PRIZES

G R# PP

GC HARRYS GAME
GOOD JOB JACKIE

H R# PP

HERE'S THE THING
HOPS FOR POPS
HUNNY MOON
HYPHY

I R# PP

IKE BUTTE

J R# PP

JA WILD PANAMA
JEWELED AGAIN
JR

L R# PP

LA BICHOTA
L BAR D LITTLE MAN
LEE FIVE T
LIL BIT OF HEAVEN
LONGFORD
LO PINTAS CARTEL JR
LUCCA'S LEGACY

M R# PP

MIDNIGHT SYMPHONY
MIGHTY PANAMA T
MO SUGAFOOT
MR MAKUNOUCHI

N R# PP

NORTHSTARBPFORDADDY

O R# PP

ONE PAINTED ROAD
ONE SWEET RUMOR

P R# PP

PEQUENA COUNTRYCHICK

R R# PP

REBALICIOUS
RED LADY
RODEO ROSE
RUBY DASH

S R# PP

SAINT HELEN
SECRETARYSBESTCARD
SENSATIONAL CITY
SHESAIDSHESPERFECT
SMOKENSILVER
SOFIA STRONG
SOY CATALINA
SPANISH CHANNEL

T R# PP

TAVERNELLE
TF ONE DASHN LAJOLLA
THE GREAT ONE
THREE STEP PLAN
TREASURE MESA
TS JESS ATTACK

X R# PP

XTRAFINE XTINA

In Today for

THURSDAY, JULY 4, 2024

66 In Body

0 Also Eligible

66 Total In Today
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